2016 Chiefs Report

Milford & District

Volunteer Fire Department

»\\FORD & DJ ST, R’C7~

FIRE-EMS

EMERGENCY
SERVICES

EST. 1942
RESCUE



Fire Phone Report

Mutual Aid Mutual Aid
Milford Call  Shubenacadie Other Total

MVA 23 25 1 49
Debris Fire 0 0 0 0
Chimney Fire 0 1 0 1
Structure Fire 2 3 8 13
Possible Structure Fire 0 0 4 4
Unkown Fire 0 0 0 0
Grass Fire 4 6 0 10
Woods/Brush Fire 1 3 0 4
Landfill Fire 0 0 0 0
Tree on Power Lines 1 1 0 2
Power Pole on Fire 0 0 0 0
Possible Vehicle Fire 0 0 0 0
Vehicle Fire 3 2 0 5
Smoke Condition 1 0 1 2
Medical Emergency 7 39 0 46
Lift Assist 3 2 0 5
Fire Alarm Residential 2 4 0 6
Fire Alarm Commercial 1 1 0 2
Public Assist 0 0 0 0
Building Collapse 0 0 0 0
Traffic Control 0 0 0 0
Suspicious Odor 0 2 0 2
Carbon Monoxide Alarm 1 0 0 1
Chemical Spill 0 1 0 1

Total: 49 90 14 153



Fire Attendance

# Calls # Attended Average Hours

Barkhouse, David 153 45 29% 80
Brown, Tyler 153 7 4% 9

Croft, Logan 153 31 20% 48
Croft, Reg 153 21 14% 37
Dingle, Charlie 153 35 23% 55
MaclLellan, Kevin 153 63 44% 87
MacLellan, Kyle 153 67 44% 92
MacLeod, Keegan 153 22 14% 29
MacLeod, Rod 153 69 45% 97
Moxson, Eddie 153 49 32% 73
Moxsom, Kenny 153 53 34% 82
Munro, Brad 153 53 34% 71
Naugler, Tony 153 27 18% 50
Norman, Ches 153 23 15% 32
Norman, Nikki 153 26 17% 40
Palmer, Ben 153 0 0% 0

Romkey, Herb 153 19 12% 26
Urquhart, Dallas 153 28 18% 37
vanRossum, Matt 153 40 26% 63
Wagner, Josh 153 87 57% 123
Wardrope, Ralph 153 0 0% 0

Smith, Clarence 153 6 4% 9



Training Attendance

# Training # Attended Average Hours

Barkhouse, David 42 9 21% 27
Brown, Tyler 42 3 7% 29
Croft, Logan 42 30 71% 90
Croft, Reg 42 33 78% 99
Dingle, Charlie 42 32 76% 96
MaclLellan, Kevin 42 31 73% 93
MaclLellan, Kyle 42 17 40% 51
MacLeod, Keegan 42 13 31% 39
MacLeod, Rod 42 29 69% 87
Moxson, Eddie 42 40 95% 120
Moxsom, Kenny 42 33 78% 99
Munro, Brad 42 36 85% 108
Naugler, Tony 42 10 24% 30
Norman, Ches 42 28 66% 84
Norman, Nikki 42 41 98% 123
Palmer, Ben 42 2 5% 6

Romkey, Herb 42 38 90% 114
Urquhart, Dallas 42 27 64% 81
vanRossum, Matt 42 36 86% 108
Wagner, Josh 42 39 93% 117
Wardrope, Ralph 42 14 10% 42

Smith, Clarence 42 7 13% 21



Monthly Meeting Attendance

# Meetings # Attended Average Hours

Barkhouse, David 10 0 0% 0
Brown, Tyler 10 1 10% 3
Croft, Logan 10 9 90% 27
Croft, Reg 10 9 90% 27
Dingle, Charlie 10 9 90% 27
MaclLellan, Kevin 10 10 100% 30
MacLellan, Kyle 10 5 50% 15
MacLeod, Keegan 10 4 40% 12
MacLeod, Rod 10 8 80% 24
Moxson, Eddie 10 9 90% 27
Moxsom, Kenny 10 8 80% 24
Munro, Brad 10 10 100% 30
Naugler, Tony 10 2 20% 6
Norman, Ches 10 8 80% 24
Norman, Nikki 10 10 100% 30
Palmer, Ben 10 1 10% 3
Romkey, Herb 10 10 100% 30
Urquhart, Dallas 10 8 80% 24
vanRossum, Matt 10 9 90% 27
Wagner, Josh 10 10 100% 30
Wardrope, Ralph 10 5 50% 15

Smith, Clarence 10 2 20% 6



Total Firefighter Attendance

Barkhouse, David
Brown, Tyler
Croft, Logan
Croft, Reg
Dingle, Charlie
MaclLellan, Kevin
MacLellan, Kyle
MacLeod, Keegan
MaclLeod, Rod
Moxson, Eddie
Moxsom, Kenny
Munro, Brad
Naugler, Tony
Norman, Ches
Norman, Nikki
Palmer, Ben
Romkey, Herb
Urquhart, Dallas
vanRossum, Matt
Wagner, Josh
Wardrope, Ralph
Smith, Clarence

29%

4%
20%
14%
23%
41%
44%
14%
45%
32%
34%
34%
18%
15%
17%

0%
12%
18%
26%
57%

0%

4%

Call Avg. Training Avg.

21%

7%
71%
78%
76%
73%
40%
31%
69%
95%
78%
85%
24%
66%
98%

5%
90%
64%
86%
93%
10%
13%

0%
10%
90%
90%
90%

100%
50%
40%
80%
90%
80%

100%
20%
80%

100%
10%

100%
80%
90%

100%
50%
20%

Meeting Avg. Total Avg.

17%

7%
60%
61%
63%
71%
45%
28%
65%
72%
64%
73%
21%
54%
72%

5%
67%
54%
67%
83%
20%
12%



Firefighter Total Hours

Fire Meeting Training  NR Training Maint. Events Total Hours

Barkhouse, David 80 0 27 37 5 10 159
Brown, Tyler 9 3 9 21
Croft, Logan 48 27 90 3 168
Croft, Reg 37 27 99 163
Dingle, Charlie 55 27 96 1 179
MacLellan, Kevin 87 30 93 36 5 251
Maclellan, Kyle 92.0 15 51 2 160.0
Macleod, Keegan 29 12 39 1 81
Macleod, Rod 91 24 87 17 4 6 229
Moxson, Eddie 73 27 120 6 4 230
Moxsom, Kenny 82 24 99 22 5 232
Munro, Brad 71 30 108 24 5 10 248
Naugler, Tony 50 6 30 3 89
Norman, Ches 32 24 84 37 3 7 187
Norman, Nikki 40 30 123 32 11 236
Palmer, Ben 3 6 9
Romkey, Herb 26 30 114 170
Urquhart, Dallas 37 24 81 3 145
vanRossum, Matt 63 27 108 37 3 238
Wagner, Josh 123 30 117 4 3 13 290
Wardrope, Ralph 15 42 57

Smith, Clarence 9 6 21 19 55



Chief’s Summary

Calls for service in 2016 were less than 2015 (153 versus 169), hopefully this is the start of a
trend in reduced calls for service. 103 of our 153 calls were mutual aid calls, 101 of these calls
were during weekdays between the hours of 6am and 6pm. This shows how much we, as a fire
service, rely on our neighbors to provide our communities with adequate service, although this
also highlights an alarming trend of decreased manpower during daytime hours with the yearly
average being only 3.4 firefighters per call during these hours.

We have invested 1,917 hours in training and 1,134 hours in call response, 76 hours for public
event and fire prevention. In total, the members have invested 3,597 volunteer hours in trying
to make Milford and our surrounding communities a safer place. That is 150 days or five
months’ worth of time volunteered.

Chief Brad Munro



