#### 2016 Chiefs Report

# Milford & District Volunteer Fire Department



#### Fire Phone Report

		Mutual Aid	Mutual Aid	
	Milford Call	Shubenacadie	Other	Total
MVA	23	25	1	49
Debris Fire	0	0	0	0
Chimney Fire	0	1	0	1
Structure Fire	2	3	8	13
Possible Structure Fire	0	0	4	4
Unkown Fire	0	0	0	0
Grass Fire	4	6	0	10
Woods/Brush Fire	1	3	0	4
Landfill Fire	0	0	0	0
Tree on Power Lines	1	1	0	2
Power Pole on Fire	0	0	0	0
Possible Vehicle Fire	0	0	0	0
Vehicle Fire	3	2	0	5
Smoke Condition	1	0	1	2
Medical Emergency	7	39	0	46
Lift Assist	3	2	0	5
Fire Alarm Residential	2	4	0	6
Fire Alarm Commercial	1	1	0	2
Public Assist	0	0	0	0
Building Collapse	0	0	0	0
Traffic Control	0	0	0	0
Suspicious Odor	0	2	0	2
Carbon Monoxide Alarm	1	0	0	1
Chemical Spill	0	1	0	1
Total	: 49	90	14	153

#### Fire Attendance

	# Calls	# Attended	Average	Hours
Barkhouse, David	153	45	29%	80
Brown, Tyler	153	7	4%	9
Croft, Logan	153	31	20%	48
Croft, Reg	153	21	14%	37
Dingle, Charlie	153	35	23%	55
MacLellan, Kevin	153	63	44%	87
MacLellan, Kyle	153	67	44%	92
MacLeod, Keegan	153	22	14%	29
MacLeod, Rod	153	69	45%	97
Moxson, Eddie	153	49	32%	73
Moxsom, Kenny	153	53	34%	82
Munro, Brad	153	53	34%	71
Naugler, Tony	153	27	18%	50
Norman, Ches	153	23	15%	32
Norman, Nikki	153	26	17%	40
Palmer, Ben	153	0	0%	0
Romkey, Herb	153	19	12%	26
Urquhart, Dallas	153	28	18%	37
vanRossum, Matt	153	40	26%	63
Wagner, Josh	153	87	57%	123
Wardrope, Ralph	153	0	0%	0
Smith, Clarence	153	6	4%	9

## Training Attendance

	# Training	# Attended	Average	Hours
Barkhouse, David	42	9	21%	27
Brown, Tyler	42	3	7%	29
Croft, Logan	42	30	71%	90
Croft, Reg	42	33	78%	99
Dingle, Charlie	42	32	76%	96
MacLellan, Kevin	42	31	73%	93
MacLellan, Kyle	42	17	40%	51
MacLeod, Keegan	42	13	31%	39
MacLeod, Rod	42	29	69%	87
Moxson, Eddie	42	40	95%	120
Moxsom, Kenny	42	33	78%	99
Munro, Brad	42	36	85%	108
Naugler, Tony	42	10	24%	30
Norman, Ches	42	28	66%	84
Norman, Nikki	42	41	98%	123
Palmer, Ben	42	2	5%	6
Romkey, Herb	42	38	90%	114
Urquhart, Dallas	42	27	64%	81
vanRossum, Matt	42	36	86%	108
Wagner, Josh	42	39	93%	117
Wardrope, Ralph	42	14	10%	42
Smith, Clarence	42	7	13%	21

#### Monthly Meeting Attendance

	# Meetings	# Attended	Average	Hours
Barkhouse, David	10	0	0%	0
Brown, Tyler	10	1	10%	3
Croft, Logan	10	9	90%	27
Croft, Reg	10	9	90%	27
Dingle, Charlie	10	9	90%	27
MacLellan, Kevin	10	10	100%	30
MacLellan, Kyle	10	5	50%	15
MacLeod, Keegan	10	4	40%	12
MacLeod, Rod	10	8	80%	24
Moxson, Eddie	10	9	90%	27
Moxsom, Kenny	10	8	80%	24
Munro, Brad	10	10	100%	30
Naugler, Tony	10	2	20%	6
Norman, Ches	10	8	80%	24
Norman, Nikki	10	10	100%	30
Palmer, Ben	10	1	10%	3
Romkey, Herb	10	10	100%	30
Urquhart, Dallas	10	8	80%	24
vanRossum, Matt	10	9	90%	27
Wagner, Josh	10	10	100%	30
Wardrope, Ralph	10	5	50%	15
Smith, Clarence	10	2	20%	6

## Total Firefighter Attendance

	Call Avg.	Training Avg.	Meeting Avg.	Total Avg.
Barkhouse, David	29%	21%	0%	17%
Brown, Tyler	4%	7%	10%	7%
Croft, Logan	20%	71%	90%	60%
Croft, Reg	14%	78%	90%	61%
Dingle, Charlie	23%	76%	90%	63%
MacLellan, Kevin	41%	73%	100%	71%
MacLellan, Kyle	44%	40%	50%	45%
MacLeod, Keegan	14%	31%	40%	28%
MacLeod, Rod	45%	69%	80%	65%
Moxson, Eddie	32%	95%	90%	72%
Moxsom, Kenny	34%	78%	80%	64%
Munro, Brad	34%	85%	100%	73%
Naugler, Tony	18%	24%	20%	21%
Norman, Ches	15%	66%	80%	54%
Norman, Nikki	17%	98%	100%	72%
Palmer, Ben	0%	5%	10%	5%
Romkey, Herb	12%	90%	100%	67%
Urquhart, Dallas	18%	64%	80%	54%
vanRossum, Matt	26%	86%	90%	67%
Wagner, Josh	57%	93%	100%	83%
Wardrope, Ralph	0%	10%	50%	20%
Smith, Clarence	4%	13%	20%	12%

## Firefighter Total Hours

	Fire	Meeting	Training	NR Training	Maint.	Events	Total Hours
Barkhouse, David	80	0	27	37	5	10	159
Brown, Tyler	9	3	9				21
Croft, Logan	48	27	90			3	168
Croft, Reg	37	27	99				163
Dingle, Charlie	55	27	96	1			179
MacLellan, Kevin	87	30	93	36		5	251
MacLellan, Kyle	92.0	15	51		2		160.0
MacLeod, Keegan	29	12	39	1			81
MacLeod, Rod	91	24	87	17	4	6	229
Moxson, Eddie	73	27	120	6	4		230
Moxsom, Kenny	82	24	99	22		5	232
Munro, Brad	71	30	108	24	5	10	248
Naugler, Tony	50	6	30			3	89
Norman, Ches	32	24	84	37	3	7	187
Norman, Nikki	40	30	123	32		11	236
Palmer, Ben		3	6				9
Romkey, Herb	26	30	114				170
Urquhart, Dallas	37	24	81		3		145
vanRossum, Matt	63	27	108	37		3	238
Wagner, Josh	123	30	117	4	3	13	290
Wardrope, Ralph		15	42				57
Smith, Clarence	9	6	21	19			55

#### Chief's Summary

Calls for service in 2016 were less than 2015 (153 versus 169), hopefully this is the start of a trend in reduced calls for service. 103 of our 153 calls were mutual aid calls, 101 of these calls were during weekdays between the hours of 6am and 6pm. This shows how much we, as a fire service, rely on our neighbors to provide our communities with adequate service, although this also highlights an alarming trend of decreased manpower during daytime hours with the yearly average being only 3.4 firefighters per call during these hours.

We have invested 1,917 hours in training and 1,134 hours in call response, 76 hours for public event and fire prevention. In total, the members have invested 3,597 volunteer hours in trying to make Milford and our surrounding communities a safer place. That is 150 days or five months' worth of time volunteered.

Chief Brad Munro